Electrical

Safety
Authority

Administrative Action Summary

Date September 15, 2025
Name Hamid Mahmood
Licensure Unlicensed

Status at Time

of Incident

Administrative
Action

Administrative Penalty

Location Burlington
Regul_atu_:n 1. Operated an electrical contracting business without being the
Description

holder of an electrical contractor license, contrary to s. 3 of
O.Reg. 570/05: Licensing of Electrical Contractors and Master
Electricians.

Hamid Mahmood was ordered to pay an administrative penalty
in the amount of $5,000.

2. Proposed to carry out an activity referred to in the regulations
under the Act as requiring an authorization by providing an
estimate or quote for electrical work, contrary to ss.113.2(1) of
the Electricity Act, 1998.

Hamid Mahmood was ordered to pay an administrative penalty
in the amount of $3,000.

3. Carried out an activity referred to in the regulations under the
Act as requiring an authorization (license), by carrying out
electrical work at a property in Burlington, Ontario, without being
authorized, contrary to ss.113.2(1) of the Electricity Act, 1998.

Hamid Mahmood was ordered to pay an administrative penalty
in the amount of $3,000.

4. Prior to the commencement of work to be done on an electrical
installation at a property in Burlington, failed to file with the
Electrical Safety Authority, a Notification of the Work, contrary to
Rule 2-004(1)(a) of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code.
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Hamid Mahmood was ordered to pay an administrative penalty
in the amount of $1,500.

Description of
Contravention

Hamid Mahmood (“Mahmood”) was not authorized (licensed)
under the Electricity Act, 1998.

Between October 1, 2022, and December 31, 2022, Mahmood:
operated an unlicensed electrical contracting business; provided an
estimate or quote for electrical work at a Burlington property without
being authorized; and failed to file with the Electrical Safety
Authority a Notification of the Work (i.e. a ‘Permit’), for the electrical
work.

Then, and between November 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022,
Mahmood carried out electrical work at a Burlington property
without being authorized.

Additional
Information
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